



Tabulation of Bids



Local Public Agency	County	Section Number	Letting Date
Various Townships	Grundy	22-XX000-00-GM	03/17/22

Approved Engineer's Estimate	Attended By (IDOT Representative(s))
\$764,134.64	

Bidder's Name	D. Construction Inc.	P.T. Ferro Construction Co.	
Bidder's Address	1488 S. Broadway St.	P.O. Box 156	
City, State, Zip	Coal City, IL. 60416	Joliet, IL. 60434-0156	
Proposal Guarantee			
Terms			

Approved Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A.	Braceville, 22-02000-00-GM	AOR										
	HMA Prime Coat		Lb	2280	\$1.0000	\$2,280.00	\$0.0100	\$22.80	\$0.0100	\$22.80		\$0.00
	HMA Surface Rem. 1.5"		Sq Yd	5066.67	\$3.0000	\$15,200.01	\$2.5000	\$12,666.67	\$4.2500	\$21,533.35		\$0.00
	HMA LVL BC(MM)Mix"C"N50		Ton	212.8	\$78.0000	\$16,598.40	\$83.0000	\$17,662.40	\$110.0000	\$23,408.00		\$0.00
	HMA SC 1.5" Mix "C" N50		Ton	425.6	\$78.0000	\$33,196.80	\$83.0000	\$35,324.80	\$110.0000	\$46,816.00		\$0.00
	Agg. Shoulder Stone Type B		Ton	27.36	\$30.0000	\$820.80	\$50.0000	\$1,368.00	\$50.0000	\$1,368.00		\$0.00
	Pav. Mark 4" Epoxy		Ft	580	\$0.6000	\$348.00	\$1.1500	\$667.00	\$0.8600	\$498.80		\$0.00
B.	Erienna, 22-03000-00-GM											
	Prep of Base		Sq Yd	266.67	\$2.0000	\$533.34	\$3.0000	\$800.01	\$0.0100	\$2.67		\$0.00
	HMA BC 2" Mix "C" N50		Ton	29.87	\$116.0000	\$3,464.92	\$125.0000	\$3,733.75	\$240.0000	\$7,168.80		\$0.00
	HMA SC 2" Mix "C" N50		Ton	29.87	\$120.0000	\$3,584.40	\$130.0000	\$3,883.10	\$320.0000	\$9,558.40		\$0.00
	HMA Prime Coat		Lb	120	\$1.0000	\$120.00	\$0.0100	\$1.20	\$0.0100	\$1.20		\$0.00
C.	GooseLake,22-07000-00-GM											
	HMA Prime Coat		Lb	3657.44	\$1.0000	\$3,657.44	\$0.0100	\$36.57	\$0.0100	\$36.57		\$0.00
	HMA Butt Joint		Sq Yd	140.14	\$10.0000	\$1,401.40	\$15.0000	\$2,102.10	\$0.0100	\$1.40		\$0.00
	HMA LVL BC(MM)Mix"C"N50		Ton	455.15	\$78.0000	\$35,501.70	\$83.0000	\$37,777.45	\$98.0000	\$44,604.70		\$0.00
	HMA SC 2" Mix "C" N50		Ton	910.3	\$78.0000	\$71,003.40	\$83.0000	\$75,554.90	\$98.0000	\$89,209.40		\$0.00

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	Agg. Shoulder Stone Type B		Ton	145	\$30.0000	\$4,350.00	\$30.0000	\$4,350.00	\$50.0000	\$7,250.00		\$0.00
	Pav. Mark. 4" Epoxy		Ft	12116	\$0.6000	\$7,269.60	\$1.1500	\$13,933.40	\$0.8600	\$10,419.76		\$0.00
	Pav. Mark 24" Epoxy		Ft	36	\$5.0000	\$180.00	\$109.0000	\$3,924.00	\$5.0000	\$180.00		\$0.00
	Class D 4" Patch Special		Sq Yd	116.67	\$42.0000	\$4,900.14	\$50.0000	\$5,833.50	\$75.0000	\$8,750.25		\$0.00
D.	Norman, 22-14000-00-GM											
	Class D 4" Patch Special		Sq Yd	253.47	\$42.0000	\$10,645.74	\$50.0000	\$12,673.50	\$70.0000	\$17,742.90		\$0.00
E.	Saratoga, 22-15000-00-GM											
	HMA Prime Coat		Lb	1493.15	\$1.0000	\$1,493.15	\$0.0100	\$14.93	\$0.0100	\$14.93		\$0.00
	HMA Surface Rem. 2"		Sq Yd	3318.11	\$3.0000	\$9,954.33	\$3.2500	\$10,783.86	\$5.2500	\$17,420.08		\$0.00
	HMA SC 2" Mix "C" N50		Ton	371.63	\$78.0000	\$28,987.14	\$85.0000	\$31,588.55	\$110.0000	\$40,879.30		\$0.00
	Class D 4" Patch Special		Sq Yd	844.44	\$42.0000	\$35,466.48	\$40.0000	\$33,777.60	\$55.0000	\$46,444.20		\$0.00
F.	Vienna, 22-16000-00-GM											
	Class D 4" Patch Special		Sq Yd	4286.67	\$42.0000	\$180,040.14	\$37.0000	\$158,606.79	\$65.0000	\$278,633.55		\$0.00
	RR Prot. Liability Insurance		L Sum	1		\$0.00	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00	\$0.0100	\$0.01		\$0.00
G.	Wauponsee22-17000-00-GM											
	HMA Prime Coat		Lb	11246	\$1.0000	\$11,246.00	\$0.0100	\$112.46	\$0.0100	\$112.46		\$0.00
	HMA Surface Correction		Sq Yd	24546.67	\$1.0000	\$24,546.67	\$1.5000	\$36,820.00	\$2.5000	\$61,366.68		\$0.00
	HMA LVL BC(MM)Mix"C"N50		Ton	1049.63	\$78.0000	\$81,871.14	\$77.0000	\$80,821.51	\$100.0000	\$104,963.00		\$0.00
	HMA SC 1.5" Mix "C" N50		Ton	2099.25	\$78.0000	\$163,741.50	\$77.0000	\$161,642.25	\$100.0000	\$209,925.00		\$0.00
	Agg. Shoulder Stone Type B		Ton	135	\$30.0000	\$4,050.00	\$35.0000	\$4,725.00	\$50.0000	\$6,750.00		\$0.00
	Pav. Mark. 4" Epoxy		Ft	5396	\$0.6000	\$3,237.60	\$1.1500	\$6,205.40	\$0.8600	\$4,640.56		\$0.00
	HMA Butt Joint		Sq Yd	444.44	\$10.0000	\$4,444.40	\$15.0000	\$6,666.60	\$0.0100	\$4.44		\$0.00
Total Bid:						As Read:						
Total Bid:						As Calculated:	\$769,080.10	\$1,059,727.21		\$0.00		
Total Bid:						% Over/Under:	0.65 %	38.68 %				